
Logo

SUMMARY OF DATA BY SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

f
 XRG are non‐Boston University students enrolled in University courses 

Hispanic/Latino

a
 Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS SAT SCORE DATA

National College‐Bound Seniors

a
 Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

Undergraduate

Graduate 3,073 2,867 ‐6.7

Non‐Degree 53 51 ‐3.8

TOTAL 3,126 2,918 ‐6.7

100.0 3,156 100.0

33.8 979 31.0B. MEDICAL CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTSa

FALL OF:

2018 2019 % Change

TOTAL 64,481 100.0 3,612 100.0 62,224

SPH

SSW

Bioinformatics

GRSe

LAW

MED

Questrom

1,778

959

286

1,546

2,891

376

714

1,169

541

923

1,690

820

675

1,066

1,733

3,852

2,008

2,683

16

230

107

198

3,548

1,802

821

1,264

187

657

112

FACT SHEET 2019/2020

Part‐Time

19

0

11 277

2,612

85

End‐of‐Semester I Enrollment, 2019/2020

Total

1,396

699

63

64

FTEd

135

Full‐TimeSchool

CGS

CFA

ENG

CELOP

COM

Full‐Time

2,772

1

MET

7,596

BUA 49 0 49

CAS 7,660

32

4,169

277

917

328

491

114

SAR

STH

XRGf

SDM

Wheelock

SHA

107221

299

1,377

699

2,574

266

2,549

69

9

192

‐

28,061

OTHER

A. ALL‐UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTSa FALL OF:

c Alumni counts are based on available addresses and may be counted in more than one school. 
d 
The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

TOTAL

589

6,528

‐

21

3,179

209

FRESHMAN STATISTICS

‐

% Change

‐1.8

Part‐Time

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

NON‐DEGREE

Full‐Time

Total

‐13.0

2018

346

17,286

10,946

5,051

Part‐Time

‐2.2

‐4.4

‐10.7

807

11

9

‐

73

128

34

‐

90

10

51

159

75

153

1,203

28

91

161

40

20

Total

191

54

162

183

‐

85

2

54

147

‐

‐ ‐

752 125

77

0

98

2,479

‐

82

184

104

14

162

55

109

95

226

135

27

203

199

138

37

91

‐‐

‐

123

877 820

‐‐ ‐

164

1,364

177

No. of Degrees 

Awarded, 2018/2019

453

‐

775

‐

971

39

‐

584

17

Instructional and Research Faculty 2019/2020b

54

150

Part‐Time

SPH

1,381

550

295

9,194

1,446

23,106

13,051

46,325

18,973

8,240

COM

2,608

31,916

SDM

40

115

323

652

557

128

LAW

MED

Questrom

SAR

Wheelock

SHA

MET

No. of Living 

Alumni, 2018c

15,032

24,418

18,429

‐

32,225

‐

22,233

35,281

Bioinformatics

GRS

‐ BUA

73,768 CAS

School

CFA

CGS

ENG

CELOP

28,730

844

1,345

603

15,997

‐2.0

10,619

5,026

15,645

‐0.5

7,665

6,742

35,472

2018

17,047

2,177

2,146

Undergraduate

Non‐Degree

Graduate

2019

16,730

7,645

‐8.3

‐2.3

‐3.2

‐2.5

539

Total 2,189

Full‐Time

Total

Total

Full‐Time

301

16,936

7,422

4.0

3.8

8,100

4,645

2,488

California

New York

Connecticut

7,872

7.5

13.0

Massachusetts

TOTAL 25,315

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

TOTAL

New Jersey

Asian

2,008

28,061

6,528

34,589

‐3.0

B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTSa

FALL OF:

Texas

Illinois

Maryland

1,201

Full‐Time

TOTAL

Total ten states 39,332 63.2

Florida

Pennsylvania

1,654

1,552

63 0.1

1.9

64,481

2.7

3

2.5

3.3 1,853

1,670

1,543

3.0

2.7

2.5

1.7

Percent No.

3.5

2.5

69.0 37,561

Registrants Applicants

FALL 2019

1.41,096

3.2

2,179

19.1

No. Percent

FALL 2019

Applicants Registrants

481

Percent

11.9

8.5

11.6367

Registrants

12.6 269

Percent

11.1

14.9

No.

7,716470

African American or Black

Percent

24,914

% Change

‐1.9

‐0.3

‐10.6

‐1.6

A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES

Percent

3.6

0

3,126 4.8 135 3.7 3,251 5.2

No.

1,191

FALL 2018

Applicants

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

1,812 57.4

398,195

b Faculty counts are based on end‐of‐November 2019 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

‐

34,589

American Indian or Alaska Native

100.0

12.4

No. Percent

7,537 12.1

No.

488

99

86

84

213

15.2

2,369

2,039

270

350

7.0

4.2

3.7

78

55

100.0

3.5

3.4

3,612

60.3

115

131

118

111

4,335

100.0

a Evidence‐Based Reading and Writing (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL |b Boston University's College of Arts & Sciences

23.4

18.1

12.2

4.3

0.0

24.3

5.3168

12,897

0.1

386

20.7

4.4 3,015 4.8

Non‐Resident Alien

Missing

412

572

13,299

Composite SAT Mean

709 11,894

Two or More Races Reported

White 22,866 35.5 1,179 32.6 21,010

11,892 18.4

20.6 844

2,923 4.5 159

2,607

19.6

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

4.2

1

Registrants

Percent

137

7,673 11.4

2,564 4.0 166 4.6

11.9

768

75 0.1 5 0.1 37

7,453 12.0

SSW

e
 GRS faculty and degrees awarded are included in CAS counts.

‐

31

‐

23

3,534

‐

‐

11,287

8,936

3,830 STH

XRGf

OTHER

TOTAL

10,630

15.5

1.9

0.0

No.

145 4.6

0.1 60 0.1

8.6

7,488 12.0

62,244

1.8

2.7

3.1

2.7

100.0

6.7

101

44

3,156

61

16,940

2019

16,635

990

Applicants

FALL 2018

No.

1 3 3

1,256

‐

a
 Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

152

15

ENROLLMENT STATISTICSa

‐

539

73

45

34

21

Math SAT Mean 731 731 528

Evidence‐Based Reading and Writing SAT Meana 683 683 531

FALL 2019

1059

BU

1415

CAS
b

1414



Pre‐Baccalaureate

Baccalaureate

Master's

CAGS
a

Doctorate Professional

Doctorate Research

TOTAL
aCertificate of Advanced Graduate Study

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEESa

B. FULL‐TIME FACULTYa

* these  numbers for the 6/30/19 award total and quantity were restated after original posting

a Based on end‐of‐November 2019 payroll file.
b Data does not include extramural faculty.
c FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end‐of‐November 2019 payroll.

EXPENSE

INCOME

FY‐2020 Budget

Undesignated Reserves $32,026

Residences ‐ Total Capacity

Libraries $29,926

TOTAL INCOME $2,646,448

Debt Service $93,994

Sponsored Programs $310,500

Educational & Student Support $186,848

Instruction and Research $844,357

Auxiliary Enterprises $319,336

Endowment Distribution & Investment Income

FACT SHEET 2019/2020 page 2

Auxiliary Enterprises $186,899

General Institutional & Administrative $220,998

Academic Plant $133,873

Faculty and Staff Benefits, net of recoveries $75,678

$1,483,878

$131,923

Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency ($10,000)

$2,646,448TOTAL EXPENSE AND RESERVES

Logo

Designated Reserves $75,550

Student Aid $452,799

Sales and Services & Other Income

Grant Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery $158,041

$113,687

Tuition

Fees

$98,812

Gifts $40,271

Total

FUND ACCOUNTING INCOME AND EXPENSE (000s omitted)

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
As of 6/30/18 As of 6/30/19

Endowment 2.14 billion 2.31 billion

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS

Total Dollars Awarded

Number of Awards

As of 6/30/18 As of 6/30/19*

581.1 million

1,773 1,862

7.0 billion

16,160

$72,052TOTAL ‐ CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS

Fees

$54,720

35,136

62,872

54,720

55,700

21,280

80,000

1,172

School of Dental Medicine (DMD)

School of Public Health

School of Medicine (MD)

School of Theology

School of Law

School of Social Work

141

1,070

48

814

1,015

427

339

35 35

72

585 662

190 238

9,076

6,711 2,919 3 9,633

10,517

6,304 3

49 0 84

49 49

698

626

Room and Board (Charles River Campus)

Room

Board

667

230 742

$513.1 million

1,441

Total Assets 6.5 billion

0

84

10,680

5,480

2 4,171

3

Assistant Professors

Instructors/Preceptors

Other

TOTAL

393

1,006

326

3,1812

310

1,484

393

16

1,695

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTEc

TOTAL

389

2,769

3,158

35

35

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

0

1,052

49

Part‐Time

Security Guards

7,356

Full‐Time 49 49

0

0 35

1

616 0

553

684

73

82

386

843

64

363

77

652

Part‐Time

FTEc

Police 

35

77

963

3,437

Public Safety Staff

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

1,156

1 4,170

862

268

1,578FTEc

Administrative Staff

1,484 2

FTEc 4,281

1,681

11,612

Number of Laboratories

Number of Libraries

Print/Electronic Volumes

e‐books

605 716

Clerical/Technical Staff

3,355

THE LIBRARIES

21

6.8 million

4.4 million

Faculty

Full‐Time

OVERSEAS TOTAL

MEDICAL

CAMPUSb
CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

2,417 1,752

722

FACULTY & STAFF 2019/2020

The Campus (CRC, BUMC, FEN)

169 Acres

370

535 491

10,595 11,287

Number of Buildings

834

Campus Area

Number of Classrooms

DEGREES AWARDED TUITION AND FEES, 2019/2020

2017/2018 2018/2019

24 15

Tuition

Charles River Campus

81 67

4,438 4,520

4,912 5,478

277 2 714

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

MEDICAL

CAMPUSb OVERSEAS TOTAL

Sponsored Programs 

Professors

Associate Professors

512

435

3,181

Part‐Time

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTEc TOTAL EXPENSE $2,538,872

$313,500

1,695

FTEc

Facilities Staff

Full‐Time

990

1,956 2 3,536

3,545 1 4,408

729 0


