



SUMMAR	RY OF DATA	BY SCHOOLS	AND COLLEGES	5						
	End-of-Seme	ster I Enrollme	nt, 2019/2020	Instruction	al and Researd	h Faculty 20	019/2020 ^b	No. of Degrees	No. of Living	
School	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	FTE ^d	Awarded, 2018/2019	Alumni, 2018 ^c	School
BUA	49	0	49	-	-	-	-	-	-	BUA
CAS	7,596	64	7,660	752	125	877	820	2,479	73,768	CAS
CFA	1,377	19	1,396	114	77	191	135	453	15,032	CFA
CGS	699	0	699	54	0	54	54	-	24,418	CGS
CELOP	266	11	277	-	-	-	-	-	-	CELOP
СОМ	2,549	63	2,612	85	98	183	123	971	32,225	COM
Bioinformatics	69	16	85	2	1	3	3	39	-	Bioinformatics
ENG	2,574	198	2,772	147	15	162	150	775	18,429	ENG
GRS ^e	1,778	230	2,008	-	-	-	-	-	22,233	GRS
LAW	959	107	1,066	73	91	164	91	539	23,106	LAW
MED	1,546	187	1,733	1,203	161	1,364	1,256	584	13,051	MED
MET	1,169	2,683	3,852	51	152	203	109	1,446	31,916	MET
Questrom	2,891	657	3,548	159	40	199	177	1,381	46,325	Questrom
SAR	1,690	112	1,802	75	20	95	82	550	18,973	SAR
SDM	820	1	821	153	73	226	184	295	8,240	SDM
SHA	277	9	286	10	17	27	14	128	2,608	SHA
SPH	541	376	917	128	34	162	138	557	9,194	SPH
SSW	209	714	923	34	21	55	40	323	8,936	SSW
STH	221	107	328	28	9	37	31	115	3,830	STH
Wheelock	589	675	1,264	90	45	135	104	652	35,281	Wheelock
XRG ^f	192	299	491	-	-	-	-	•	-	XRG ^f
OTHER	-	-	-	21	11	32	23	-	10,630	OTHER
TOTAL	28,061	6,528	34,589	3,179	990	4,169	3,534	11,287	398,195	TOTAL

^a Registrar's Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

^a The sum of the FTE to	otals may not equa	I the total amou	nt due to roundin		
ENROLLMENT	STATISTICS ^a				
A. ALL-UNIVERSIT		TS ^a FALL OF:			
	2018	2019	% Change		
UNDERGRADUATE					
Full-Time	16,940	16,635	-1.8		
Part-Time	346	301	-13.0		
Total	17,286	16,936	-2.0		
GRADUATE					
Full-Time	10,946	10,619	-3.0		
Part-Time	5,051	5,026	-0.5		
Total	15,997	15,645	-2.2		
NON-DEGREE					
Full-Time	844	807	-4.4		
Part-Time	1,345	1,201	-10.7		
Total	2,189	2,008	-8.3		
TOTAL					
Full-Time	28,730	28,061	-2.3		
Part-Time	6,742	6,528	-3.2		
Total	35,472	34,589	-2.5		
B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS ^a FALL OF:					
	2018	2019	% Change		
Undergraduate	17,047	16,730	-1.9		
Graduate	7,665	7,645	-0.3		
Non-Degree	603	539	-10.6		
TOTAL a Official End-of-Semes	25,315 ster I Statistics	24,914	-1.6		

B. MEDICAL CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS^a

2018

3,073

53

3,126

2019

2,867

51

2,918

% Change

-6.7

-3.8

-6.7

Composite SAT Mean

Math SAT Mean

Evidence-Based Reading and Writing SAT Mean^a

FALL OF:

Undergraduate

^a Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

Graduate

TOTAL

Non-Degree

~	DATA FOR	LEADING TE	N STATES					
		FALL 2	018			FALL 2	019	
	Applicants Registrants		rants	Applicants Re		Regist	egistrants	
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
New York	8,100	13.0	470	14.9	7,716	12.4	367	11.6
California	7,872	12.6	350	11.1	7,537	12.1	269	8.5
Massachusetts	7,422	11.9	481	15.2	7,488	12.0	488	15.5
New Jersey	4,645	7.5	270	8.6	4,335	7.0	213	6.7
Connecticut	2,488	4.0	115	3.6	2,177	3.5	99	3.3
Florida	2,369	3.8	131	4.2	2,146	3.4	86	2.
Pennsylvania	2,039	3.3	118	3.7	1,853	3.0	84	2.
Texas	1,654	2.7	111	3.5	1,670	2.7	101	3.:
Illinois	1,552	2.5	78	2.5	1,543	2.5	61	1.5
Maryland	1,191	1.9	55	1.7	1,096	1.8	44	1.
Total ten states	39,332	63.2	2,179	69.0	37,561	60.3	1,812	57.
	64,481	100.0	3,612	100.0	62,244	100.0	3,156	100.
	DATA BY R	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2	3,612 IIC GROUP		<u> </u>	FALL 2	019	
	DATA BY R	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants	3,612 IIC GROUP 018 Regist	rants	Applic	FALL 2	019 Regist	trants
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS D	OATA BY R Applic	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent	3,612 IIC GROUP 018 Regist No.	rants Percent	Applio No.	FALL 2 cants Percent	019 Regist No.	rants Percent
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS D African American or Black	Applic No. 3,126	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent 4.8	3,612 IIC GROUP 018 Regist No. 135	rants Percent 3.7	Applic No. 3,251	FALL 2 cants Percent 5.2	019 Regist No. 145	erants Percent 4.
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS D African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native	Applie No. 3,126 63	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent 4.8 0.1	3,612 IIC GROUP 018 Regist No. 135 3	Percent 3.7 0.1	Applic No. 3,251 60	FALL 2 cants Percent 5.2 0.1	019 Regist No. 145	Percent 4.
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS D African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian	Applie No. 3,126 63 11,892	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent 4.8 0.1 18.4	3,612 IIC GROUP 018 Regist No. 135 3 709	7 3.7 0.1 19.6	Applie No. 3,251 60 11,894	FALL 2 cants Percent 5.2 0.1 19.1	019 Regist No. 145 0 572	Percent 4. 0.
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS D African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino	Applie No. 3,126 63 11,892 7,673	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent 4.8 0.1 18.4 11.9	3,612 IIC GROUP 1018 Regist No. 135 3 709 412	7 3.7 0.1 19.6 11.4	Applie No. 3,251 60 11,894 7,453	FALL 2 cants Percent 5.2 0.1 19.1 12.0	019 Regist No. 145 0 572 386	Percent 4. 0. 18.
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS D African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing	Applic No. 3,126 63 11,892 7,673 2,923	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent 4.8 0.1 18.4 11.9 4.5	3,612 IIC GROUP 1018 Regist No. 135 3 709 412 159	Percent 3.7 0.1 19.6 11.4 4.4	Applie No. 3,251 60 11,894 7,453 3,015	FALL 2 cants Percent 5.2 0.1 19.1 12.0 4.8	019 Regist No. 145 0 572 386 137	Percent 4. 0. 18. 12.
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS D African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	Applie No. 3,126 63 11,892 7,673 2,923 75	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent 4.8 0.1 18.4 11.9 4.5 0.1	3,612 IIC GROUP 1018 Regist No. 135 3 709 412 159 5	Percent 3.7 0.1 19.6 11.4 4.4 0.1	Applie No. 3,251 60 11,894 7,453 3,015 37	FALL 2 Cants Percent 5.2 0.1 19.1 12.0 4.8 0.1	019 Regist No. 145 0 572 386 137 1	Percent 4.1 0.0 18 12 4 0.0
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS D African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Non-Resident Alien	Applie No. 3,126 63 11,892 7,673 2,923 75 13,299	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent 4.8 0.1 18.4 11.9 4.5 0.1 20.6	3,612 IIC GROUP 1018 Regist No. 135 3 709 412 159 5 844	7. Percent 3.7 0.1 19.6 11.4 4.4 0.1 23.4	Applic No. 3,251 60 11,894 7,453 3,015 37 12,897	FALL 2 cants Percent 5.2 0.1 19.1 12.0 4.8 0.1 20.7	019 Regist No. 145 0 572 386 137 1 768	Percent 4.1 0.0 18.1 12 4 0.0 24
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS I African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Non-Resident Alien Two or More Races Reported White	Applie No. 3,126 63 11,892 7,673 2,923 75	ACIAL/ETHN FALL 2 cants Percent 4.8 0.1 18.4 11.9 4.5 0.1	3,612 IIC GROUP 1018 Regist No. 135 3 709 412 159 5	Percent 3.7 0.1 19.6 11.4 4.4 0.1	Applie No. 3,251 60 11,894 7,453 3,015 37	FALL 2 Cants Percent 5.2 0.1 19.1 12.0 4.8 0.1	019 Regist No. 145 0 572 386 137 1	100.6 Percent 4.1 0.0 18. 12. 4.1 0.1 3.1.1

BU

1415

683

731

Evidence-Based Reading and Writing (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL | ^b Boston University's College of Arts & Sciences

 CAS^b

1414

683

731

National College-Bound Seniors

1059

531

528

^b Faculty counts are based on end-of-November 2019 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

^c Alumni counts are based on available addresses and may be counted in more than one school.

d The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding

 $^{^{\}rm e}$ GRS faculty and degrees awarded are included in CAS counts.

 $^{^{\}rm f}$ XRG are non-Boston University students enrolled in University courses



FACT SHEET 2019/2020 page 2

DEGREES AWARDED			
	2017/2018	2018/2019	
Pre-Baccalaureate	24	15	
Baccalaureate	4,438	4,520	
Master's	4,912	5,478	
CAGS ^a	81	67	
Doctorate Professional	605	716	
Doctorate Research	535	491	
TOTAL	10,595	11,287	
^a Certificate of Advanced Graduate Study			

The Campus (CRC, BUMC, FEN)		
Campus Area	169 Acres	
Number of Buildings	370	
Number of Classrooms	834	
Number of Laboratories	1,681	
Residences - Total Capacity	11,612	

THE LIBRARIES	
Number of Libraries	21
Print/Electronic Volumes	6.8 million
e-books	4.4 million

TUITION AND FEES, 2019/2020		
Tuition		
Charles River Campus	\$54,720	
School of Law	55,700	
School of Social Work	35,136	
School of Theology	21,280	
School of Medicine (MD)	62,872	
School of Dental Medicine (DMD)	80,000	
School of Public Health	54,720	
Fees	1,172	
Room and Board (Charles River Campus)	1,172	
Room	10,680	
Board	5,480	
Total	16,160	
TOTAL - CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS	\$72,052	

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS					
As of 6/30/18	As of 6/30/19*				
\$513.1 million	581.1 million				
1,773	1,862				
	As of 6/30/18 \$513.1 million				

FINANCIAL RESOURCES					
	As of 6/30/18	As of 6/30/19			
Endowment	2.14 billion	2.31 billion			
Total Assets	6.5 billion	7.0 billion			

	CHARLES RIVER	MEDICAL		
	CAMPUS	CAMPUS ^b	OVERSEAS	TOTAL
Faculty	2,417	1,752	2	4,171
Full-Time	1,695	1,484	2	3,181
Part-Time	722	268		990
FTE ^c	1,956	1,578	2	3,536
Administrative Staff	3,545	862	1	4,408
Full-Time	3,355	814	1	4,170
Part-Time	190	48		238
FTE ^c	3,437	843	1	4,281
Clerical/Technical Staff	729	427	0	1,156
Full-Time	652	363		1,015
Part-Time	77	64		143
FTE ^c	684	386		1,070
Facilities Staff	616	82	0	698
Full-Time	553	73		626
Part-Time	63	9		72
FTE ^c	585	77		662
Public Safety Staff	49	35	0	84
Police	49			49
Full-Time	49			49
Part-Time				(
Security Guards	0	35	0	35
Full-Time		35		35
Part-Time				(
FTE ^c	49	35		84
TOTAL	7,356	3,158	3	10,517
Full-Time	6,304	2,769	3	9,076
Part-Time	1,052	389		1,441
FTE ^c	6,711	2,919	3	9,633

B. FULL-TIME FACULTY

	CHARLES RIVER	MEDICAL		
	CAMPUS	CAMPUS ^b	OVERSEAS	TOTAL
Professors	512	230		742
Associate Professors	435	277	2	714
Assistant Professors	339	667		1,006
Instructors/Preceptors	16	310		326
Other	393			393
TOTAL	1,695	1,484	2	3,181
⁸ Based on end-of-November 2019 navroll	file			

Based on end-of-November 2019 payroll file.
Data does not include extramural faculty.

^cFTE based on percent time employed as found on the end-of-November 2019 payroll.

	FY-2020 Budget
INCOME	
Tuition	\$1,483,878
Fees	\$131,923
Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency	(\$10,000)
Grant Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery	\$158,041
Gifts	\$40,271
Endowment Distribution & Investment Income	\$98,812
Sales and Services & Other Income	\$113,687
Auxiliary Enterprises	\$319,336
Sponsored Programs	\$310,500
TOTAL INCOME	\$2,646,448
EXPENSE	
Instruction and Research	\$844,357
Educational & Student Support	\$186,848
Libraries	\$29,926
Student Aid	\$452,799
Faculty and Staff Benefits, net of recoveries	\$75,678
Academic Plant	\$133,873
General Institutional & Administrative	\$220,998
Auxiliary Enterprises	\$186,899
Debt Service	\$93,994
Sponsored Programs	\$313,500
TOTAL EXPENSE	\$2,538,872
Designated Reserves	\$75,550
Undesignated Reserves	\$32,026
TOTAL EXPENSE AND RESERVES	\$2,646,448

* these numbers for the 6/30/19 award total and quantity were restated after original posting